	APPLICATION TO BOARD OF APPEALS
Tel. No	Appeal No. 2020 - 83 Date 11/13/20
	Date
	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, WEST SENECA, NEW YORK: ACHINA WOO NIGHTS - CHUS WOOD OF 487 MAIN ST. SEET 500 PLANS NY 14203, HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE
	ON OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON AN APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT, WHEREBY THE BUILDING
INSPEC	TOR DID DEN I PERMIT TO:
□ A□ A	PERMIT FOR USE PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF pplicant is the PROPERTY OWNER CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK CONCERNED HEREIN PROSPECTIVE TENANT OTHER (Describe)
	OCATION OF THE PROPERTY 1042 ORUHALD PAUL PO.
3. St	Attitude React nature of the permission required, SETBAL AND BUK YARD
4. Pl	REVIOUS APPEAL. No previous appeal has been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector or with respect
to this pro	operty, except the appeal made in Appeal No. , dated, 20
	EASON FOR APPEAL.
	ENUSED DOWNBAT.
-	
B. In	terpretation of the Zoning Ordinance is requested because:
C. A	Special or Temporary Permit or an Extension thereof Under the Zoning Ordinance is requested pursuant to Article,
Section_	, Subsection, Paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance, because:
-	Applicant's Signature
1. Pr	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ovision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, including article, section, subsection or paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance (A) TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ovision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, including article, section, subsection or paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance
20-31	(A)(3)(A) - SIDE YALD SETBACK - 5' REQUESTED
2. Zo	oning Classification of the property concerned in this appeal R-75(A) CULLINITY SENTIN 2-50(S)
	ype of Appeal: Variance to the Zoning Ordinance. Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map.
4 4	Special or Temporary Permit or an xtension thereof under the Zoning Ordinance.
4. A	statement of any other facts or data which should be considered in this appeal.
	Building Inspector Day Bound

3_	
<u> </u>	
THE ING	
	-
pect	
o, or rict,	8
	,
,	
5	
	*
5)	
	3

October 16, 2020

ATTN: Honorable Zoning Board of Appeals Members

Proposed 3 unit Townhouse Project 1042 Orchard Park Rd West Seneca, NY 14224

<u>Carmina Wood & Morris is representing a residential home builder to seek approval of a 3 unit Townhouse project at the above noted address.</u>

Dear Honorable Zoning Board Members;

At the October 8th, 2020 Town of West Seneca Planning Board meeting, this project was presented for review, comment and recommendation by the Planning Board. The Town of West Seneca did provide notice to surrounding property owners, and again they will be notified of this public hearing. The Planning Board had 2 concerns about the initial 4 unit project:

- 1- the site with building and provide parking seemed to be tight
- 2- the parking shown was lacking the 2 required extra spaces per Town Code

The Planning Board provided a positive recommendation that in lieu of a 4 unit building, a 3 unit townhouse should be considered. The revised project now shows a proposed 3 unit building, please refer to attached documents for clarity. By revising the site at the request of the Planning Board, the following items have changed;

- 1- the proposed building is now shown as a 3 unit townhouse
- 2- the parking provide now complies with Town Code
- 3- there is much more green space, which drastically enhances the site
- 4- the 3 unit building now provides for a much less dense site
- 5- there is a proposed 6ft wooded fence located at the rear of the site to protect the adjacent neighbor.

At the November 9th Town Board meeting, this project received a zoning classification change to R-50(S), which would permit a 3 unit project.

We are seeking your approval on 2 zoning variances:

Required Bulk Area:

- 1- Town Code Section 120-29 requires 8,000 sf for the 1st dwelling unit+ 5,000 sf for each unit after the 1st
- 2- The required area would be a lot size of 18,000 sf
- 3- The parcel shown has a lot size of approx. 17,000 sf
- 4- A reduction of 1,000sf is requested

Side Yard Setback:

- 1- Town Code Section 120-31(A)(3)(A) requires a 25ft side yard setback
- 2- The proposed plan shows a 5ft side yard setback on the North side
- 3- The property to the North is a parcel approx. 18 acres in size owned by the Town of West Seneca
- 4- By keeping building to the North side, there are no direct neighbors impacted by buildings

September 1, 2020

FROM: MINMAX Services

TO: Town of West Seneca Planning Board Town of West Seneca Zoning Board of Appeals Town Board

RE: 1042 Orchard Park Rd - Authorization Approval

To Whom It May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as my approval for Carmina Wood & Morris to seek the necessary approvals for the enclosed project. There is a home builder that is purchasing property to construct the building. I authorize Carmina Wood & Morris to agree to or make any required changes.

Regards
Minmax Services





















